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MethOdist 
The 
Methodist 
Hospital 

6565 Fannin 
Houslon. Texas 77030·2707 
METHHOSPHOU or 774143 
(713) 790·3311 

January 13, 1999 

ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

Sincerely, 

~ fz1iA/'--J2; 
David H. Yawn, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Histocompatibility and Transplant 
Immunology Laboratory 
The Methodist Hospital 
6565 Fannin, Rm. F-535, M.S. F-501 
Houston, Texas 77030 
(713) 790-3127 - Phone 
(713) 793-1213 - Fax 

Enclosures: as stated 

DHY/dik 

xc: Dung Nguyen 
File 

CONFIDENTIAL 

DOMETRIC KENNIGTON 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 

April 23, 2000 

SUBSCRIBED ~D SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
on this the /:) dayof ~ (['/'LC(CL,tZr 1999, . 
~ t / v~v 

C 
! ,/ 



THE METHODIST HOSPITAL 
Histocompatibility- and Clinical Immunology Laboratory 

Parentage Testing Report 

David H. Yawn, MD 
Medical Director 

13 Jan 99 
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on this the 1....::/ day of 0:(.1. tv ... {QLJ\",;y= 
1999. . 
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METHHOSPHOU or 774143 
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January 13, 1999 

ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Building, g!h Floor 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

Sincerely, • 

~ /r/Z-fi4''VI/(~ 
David H. Yawn, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Histocompatibility and Transplant 
Immunology Laboratory 
The Methodist Hospital 
6565 Fannin, Rm. F-535, M.S. F-501 
Houston. Texas 77030 
(713) 790-3127 - Phone 
(713) 793-1213 - Fax 

Enclosures: as stated 

DHY/dik 

xc: Dung Nguyen 
File 

CONFIDENTIAL 

DOMt: Inl\; 1\t:I'H'tlUI UI1 

Mf COMMISSION EXPIRES 
Aprtl 23, 2000 

SUBSCRIBED ~ SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
on this the !~ day of C(f Ct,,·h. v\.CUlV==-
1999. ~ 

Notary Public in and for T 
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t1ethGrlist 
le 
athodiSI 
)spilal 

6565 Fannin 
Houston. Texas 77030-2707 
METHHOSPHOU or 774143 
(713) 790-3311 

January 13, 1999 

ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

Sincerely, 

~ IIl~tA/l/j~J 
David H. Yawn, M.D. 
'v1edical Director 
-iistocompatibility and Transplant 
mmunology Laboratory 
fhe Methodist Hospital 
5565 Fannin, Rm. F-535, M.S. F-501 
-iouston, Texas 77030 
l13) 790-3127 - Phone 
}13) 793-1213 - Fax 

:nclosures: as stated 

JHY/dik 

:c: Dung Nguyen 
File 

CONFIDENTIAL 

SUBSCRIBED.~D SWORN T~EFORE ME 
on this the /'..::/ day of ~d1'td.( {vv:, ___ 
1999. 

V. t&1L/n,l ,:" Q LOi,.., 
Notary Pubhc in::J State of Texas 
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January 13, 1999 

ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

Sincerely, 

~ lt1l--J'Z/"ij~ 
David H, Yawn, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Histocompatibility and Transplant 
Immunology Laboratory 
The Methodist Hospital 
6565 Fannin, Rm. F-S3S, M.S. F-S01 
Houston, Texas 77030 
(713) 790-3127 - Phone 
(713) 793-1213 - Fax 

Enclosures: as stated 

DHY/dik 

xc: Dung Nguyen 
File 

CONFIDENTIAL 

SUBSCRIBED ~D SWORN TO BEFORE ME 
on this the 1:-> day of '11Q/tl ·It. {(It'" 
1999. 

D . ke/t~/h.<./~ ) 
Notary Public in and fO~ State of Texas 
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· . 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.OOIi PANJABHlIM 9tJ1lDING t. 127 SA1HO~ TN OOAD. RMlr.I<OI< IOl?rJ. lH. Wi?) 205·..1000 FXT ODP. fAX: (M?) ?A7·?:rH 

Applicant: ~ (:JL(L}),M~.D('- t 

Case If: ,3_.~ __ CZ. o ":{_c;, " 

Sponsor: 

Address: . 

~ C'c....f 7~· Date: 

This leHer refers to the DNA test requcsted in connection with isstlnnce of a US immigrant vi.c;n 
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named ahove. The information checked relates to 
this case. 

[J DNA testing m\l~t hc arranged hy the US spcmc;or. lnstmctinns for this process nre aunched. 
along with a list of lahoratories approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposes. 
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

OOP-ONA Testing 
Amerlcnn F.mhac;sy Box 58 
APO AP96546 

or 
onp ONA Teslfng 
127 Pnn..lnhhuJn Rld~. 9th VI. 
Salhorn Tal RORd 
nangkok, 10120 Thailand 

[] 111e ODP office has received resul\s of the DNA test which you arranged in connection wilh 
thc on}> application of the pcrson named ahove. The test die! nol conclusively c$tahlish thaI 
the I'cqlli~ile relationship hetween pelitioner and vi~a hcnel1ciary cx:iSlS. The originnl denial i~ 

\ therefore \lphetd. 

1".( N'O NXJI1E5.'i: IJOX!)8 IIMP11CIIN fMtlA'iSY N'O N' 96Mb. ltlX 67000 JV/lO[)f> nt. E MAlt.: N/I(){)I't1{)[mn.\.oM rfIX (6112) 707 ?:lJ7 
VI. J\f)MINIS1i:RED !}'lICMC. 37-39 RUE Df. VfRIv1ONT. CA<)t roST~t 96. CH-121\ GF~tVA ,2O-C/c 1Ft: <III??) 733-II1-f,() 

(p<> ~() l.C OJ,j {rIOt '- (0 ~ )' I\'. COil.) d t'J L- , y{ tJ r' \ 

pO-A-~ U-/' -h~" LA... r· (;A....." l_A_Jl~QQ--= • 
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f)lidnR deln: ._.,. _____ .~_. ____ .. __ . Nv,I{cli h:in IfI}: .. _____ .. ______ ...... . 

1*, chi: 

TInt nny c6 li(\n quan difn vi~c Illlt nRhiem m~u Iheo (Ii Ifllyl'ln hQc DNA (llt"e yeti cnll Iht/c hien di~ xct 

d{p Ihi IIll!e di dan lion Ky (ilay di~n Ii nnn) clio dltdnR deln c6 Wn Iren dRy. Nhung lhllnR tin (tft (htQc 

ddnh difll c6 lien quan Idi tn/dng hQp nny. 

o Vit;c Ihli nghit;rn mott theo dl trtly~n hQc DNA phAi do nglidi hno IrQ I~i Boa Ky s:fp x<l'p. Coc 

htt(Ing d~n cit" vi~c n'lly dttQc dlnh kern 111(~0 (lfly dm?, Vdi han?, liel kc C~(: phonr, thr np,hi(lm (ta 
dtt(/e phcp ti£l'n hanh dc clI()e tlllt nRhiQm IIlntl theo di (ruy'Cn hQc DNA c1~ dip Ih! tltt!e <Ii (I!ln. 

Nflll muOn hi('ft va thit h,lC nny. xin Onr,lO~ lien I~c v<li ODP qua dia chi saU ctl'ly: 

ODp·DNA Tc:';ling 

American Embassy Rox 50 bo{ic 

Al'O AP 96546 

OIW-DNA Tc:';ting 

127 Panjahhum Rldg. 9th PI. 

Sathorn Tai Rond 

13nngkok, 10120 Thailand 

o Van phbnR OOP dl'i nh~n dtlt;fc keft qlHi lhlt rmill Ih~o di truybn hQc DNA nta onglna df! siip x<l'p 

Iheo (tefn xin OOP clIO dlidng don c6 len tren <lily. ViOc: II1Ii l1p.hi~m khilng dll1ng mlnh (tu'fle nu1i 

lien h~ enn thill't pha, co gil1a ngtti1i dttng xin va ngtldi dtlQc cifp thi tilt/C. no do, quyl't dinh hlk 
l?cJ han dau vAn {lttc,1c gin ng\lyen. 

o Cne I.h()ng tin khac: 

---_._--

---.-----

ODP56 VN 
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AJetho~list The Ml'I.hodist RECEIPT OF PAYMENT 
~3="!"-!~':l~~J"it. Jlospi!~11 

6~65 Fannin Street 
Houston Texas 77030·2707 . 

DATE: 11/18/J.997 

, 

Thanh You for YO+ Paymellt 



Orderly Departure Program 
Embassy of the United states 
Box 58 
APO AP 96546 

RE: CAO DO'AJIG DIIIIR (Father) 
DO '.fBI HtaiIG (Not::be.r) and 
Six (6) children 

rv-369079/B30-311 
!."ID. ~ting 

U. S Sponsor: 

lfGOYD rB7t.KB 
  

Houston, Texas 77083 

Dear Madam/Sir: 

February 26, 1998 

I am writing this letter on behalf of my friend, Mr. GAO HOANG 
DINH, his wife HO THI THUONG, and their six children. 

Pursuant to your letter of July IS, 1997 to the former sponsor 
Mr. THAl BA TRI (letter attached) I contacted the Methodist 
Hospital in Houston, Texas on November 18, 1997 and paid for the 
testing fee (payment receipt attached). I was advised that the 
Methodist Hospital sent the DNA kits for blood draw to the ODP on 
November 19, 1997. 

The purpose of this letter is to confirm to the ODP official 
about my commitment to help this family whom I knew for several 
years back in Vietnam. Please advise me of what needed to be done 
to move this case forward, and please schedule the family for blood 
draw as soon as possible. 

Thank you for your consideration ln this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

1 <~. 
-THANH NGUYEN 

Enclosures 
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J·OINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBPSSY 
9th R.OOR PmlA9HVM BUIlDING 1. 12.1 SAlHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, lEL (662) 205-«XXl EXT. OOP. ,FAX: (662) 287·2337 

Date: I b S::=:p C[]= 

A I, /l /. '~I ....... ". ~ 5,' hI; n"\'h 11.,..._.1 L - ~ ~. 1_ 
pp lcant: LuQ JLlJ.(j ~~ ''I.'. ~ponsor: LHO -r;w-nO LTlD "-> 

Casc#: H· ~O-3)( Address: 0:1: 'he be> \ <S+--. 

I4.QY'~ ~~ ID-C -<- ' 
b\0. L ct\ - l::.u"Y"\~ 

! I 

[] DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this process are attached; 
along with a list of laboratories approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposes. 

, .. 

Please write to ODP at the follow.ing address if you have any questions regarding this,. 110 
procedure: ' Ii A l"'\ \ "\ ~ 

ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOAP96S46 

or 

ODP-S6 (I<N'96) 
DNA Test Respoll$& 

IAU.(' 'NO ~SS; BOX 58 M4ERlCAN EMBASSY NO N> 96546, lELX: 67006 NN:J::R lH. E·WJI..: NAODPODELA-II.COM fAX (6(2) 267 2337 
~ ADMINIStERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE vt:RMONT. CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C lEl.: (4122) 733-4J..!iO· 
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-:::JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMB~SV 
9th A.OOR PANJMHUM BlItD/N(; 1. 127 SAmOAN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 1012O.1EL (662) 2J5...4OOO EXT. OOP. FAX: (662) 287·2337 o [0..0 f.1.o~" r)ll\ \.. - t-c-~\..(..r V (Ap Dv'f 10-,a.- - ~'\ 

Y tJ,,, Th{ n UG.-,- ~o+hv 0 ~ n; ~;~Lb ...... dftJojt>ate: .1 5 JUL 1997 
.!» CAo DV'\';f D~ - S6~ V u-..1'hi t; .... thfoltl.-dc.u)l+-' 
V ~Ao-n..i Kilo-. " ...... ",- D~)kVF .I' C .... 1)11'/ t;~t..- J.,.. --;-Ih . () -r::r' 

Applicant: '../ Sponsor: L ~ ~C- l J \ 

Case#: IV- 3 b 90 1, I t\ ;'0- 3 l\ Address: '   
I sr: Lov's. jVlo ~ 31 ( 0 

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in connection with issuance of a US immigrant visa 
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The information checked relateS to 
this case. 

/):(. DNA testing must be ~ged by the US spon;or. Instructions for this process are at~ched, . 
along with a list of laboratories approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposes. 
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

ODP·DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOAP96546 

or 
ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tal Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

D The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with 
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that 
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary exists. The original denial is 
therefore upheld. 

j( Other: 0 0 f po lic, y h CI-.5 C h 0."" ~al S; /I c.t. -f/r><. I C.l + ±i,....c:. yov 
V( v ffeJ.b - tA ,Now a.,.(( a i + '.JLF&tM ~ 1 cJ Il.~t-. 
fI.:fl... (, li j b k r b +l:z=f ov dQ..cj& e -f'orwo..,.J 
:t. OfV A ~l.it 7 J (t c.o M.........t.,., J fJ,d:- (0 <. ~ 

~~'-.t. 5J DEC f~q7. You ynv~+ v.~C::+ (y'lL o{ L 

ODP-56 (10196) 
DNA Test Re!pODSC 

IU.lC NO .-rmESS: BOX 58 M6\c.AN EMB.ASSY p.PQ N> 9M46. 1El.X: 87006 NN:JDP tH. E-MAJl.; NAOOPODELAi.COM F~ (662) 287 2337 
~ ADMINISTERED BY ICMC. 37--39 RUE DE VERMONT. CASE POSTALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C lEL: (.4122) 73.1-41-50 



DNA Testing Instructions 
US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 

US sponsors of ODP applicanl~ who are denied immigrant visas under §221(g) of the U.S. 
Immigration and Nationality Ag (or denied derivative refugee status). fot; failure to establish their 
relationship may request DNA blood testing when all other means. to verify the relationship have 
been exhausted. Blood samples are taken from the US sponsor, the Vietnamese applicant and, as 
needed, the applican{'s other parent or sihlings. The re~mlts arc ana1yzed by an approved laboratory 
in \he US. A US consular or INS omcer will review the results and either approve the visa 
application or uphoid the original denial. ThiUest .is Jlighly_~ccurate in dete'rm.irUng blood 
relationships. 

Applicants or their US sponsors are responsible for the entire cost of the procedure to he paid in 
advance, and there is no guarantee the case will he approved after the test. Testing must be 
performed by an American Association of Blood Banks (AABB) approved DNA testing laboratory 
in the US (see attached list). Blood from the Vietnamese applicant must be drawn in Vietnam by 
staff of eho Ray Hospital in coordination with ODP. Steps for sponsor-initiated DNA tes~ing are: 

• The sponsor contacts one of the approved lahoratorics on the attached list and arranges for a 
pre··paid specimen colleclion kit to ne sent to ODP at: 

OUP-UNA Te.~llng· 
American Emba~sy nox 5~ 
APO AP96546 

or 
; OUP DNA Testing 

127 "anjnhhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tal Road 
U:mgkok, 10120 Thai1and 

• The sponsor has a hlood ~ample drawn as directed by the AABn approved laboratory. 

• The sponsor and applicant are responsihle ror the following fees: 

I. Cost of the collection kit, tesling procedures and for shipping the collection kit to 
Bangkok and from lIo Chi Minh City to the lab (payable to the Jab). 

2. Blood collection fee (equivalent to US$ 10) and photo fee (equivalent to US$ 5). 
Pay to Cho Ray Hospital at the time of blood drawing. in local currenry. 

• The sponsor instructs the lab to send a Federal Express pre-paid mailing envelope to ODP along 
with the testing kit. 

• Upon receipt of the specimen collection kit from the US laboratory, Of)P will schedule an 
appointment to collect blood. TIle applicant will he informed of the time and place of the 
appointment date by telegram. Be sure ODl' has the applicant's correct mailing address in 
Vietnam. ' 

001'·54 (I{ll%) 
DNA Testing 



• On the scheduled date the applicant wi11 be required to provide the following before the sample is 
collected: 

I. Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV) passport 
2. SRV Idehtification Card 
3. Original birth certificate or official extract 
4. The equivalent of US $15 for collection and photo fees (liay to :Cho Ray Hospital in 

local currency). . 

If the applicant cannot attend on the appointed day, he/she should contact the OOP office 
in Ho Chi Minh City at: 

184 JJis Pac;teur 
QOI 
TIP no Chi Minh 

• An OOP staff member will 'witness the collection of the sample. Photos will be taken to record 
the identity of the applicant 

• An ODP official will send the sample directly to the US lab lIsing Federal Express mail service. 

After analysis, the US lab witl forward the completed results directly to ODP. A US consular or INS 
officer will review the result~. If the results conclusively t:St;ablish thel requisite relationship, and aU 
other ineligibilities have been resolved, the 221 (g) refusal will be overcome. If the resulL~ do not 
conclusively show the requisite relntionship exists, the viSit will he denied. ODPwili notify the 
sponsor and applicant by mail of the final decision. 

oor-54 (lOi96) 
ONi\ To.lint! 



Al,ABAMA: . 
University ('If Alabama 
Immunogenetics! bNA 
Diagnostic Laboratory 
1808 7th Ave., South BOB 802 
Binningham, AL 35233·0012 
(205) 9.H·2362 

Unlversily of Alabama 
Immunogenetics I DNA 
Diagnostic Laboratory 
223 Prores!!ionRI ArtsRldg. 
1025 18th SI. South 
Binnlngham. AL 35294·4400 
(205) 934-7107 

ARIZONA: 
Blood Systems, Inc. 
2424 West Erie Drive 
Tempe, AZ 85282 
(602) 675· 7000 

CALIFORNIA: 
Long Benc'h Genetics 
Parentage Testing Center 
23114 Ellst Pacifica Place 
Rancho Domingue7 ... CA 90220 
(310) 632-8900 

UCI Medical Center 
HLA Laboratory 
101 City Drive South 
Route 145 
Omnge. CA 9266R 
(714) 456-5433 

Children's Hospital and 
Health Center 
Genetic Services 
3020 Children's WilY 
San Diego, CA 92123 
(619) 495-4911 

COLORADO: 
Analytical Genetic 
Testing Center, Inc. 
7808 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Suite 201 
D~ver. CO 80231 
(303) 750-2023 

Immunological Associates 
of DenverfParentage 
Testing Lab 
101 University Blvd: 
Suite 330 
Denver, CO 80206 
(303) 321·6027 

CONNECTICUT: 
Lifecodes Corporation 
550 West Avenue 
Stamford, CT 06902 
(203) 328·9504 

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS 
APPROVED DNA TESTING LABORATORIES 

Hartford Hospital MICIIIGAN: 
Histocompatability Lab. E.W. Sparrow Hospital 
80 Seymour Street Paternity Laboratory 
P.O. Box 5037 12 15 E. Michigan Ave. . 
Hartford, CT 06102·5037 Lansing, MI 411909-7980 
(203) 545-2810 (517) 483-2515 

HAWAII: William Bellllmont Hospltll! 
Sf. Francis MedicAl Ccnter Clinical Pathology 
Parentage Testing 3601 West 13 Mile Road 
2230 Liliha Street Royal Oak. Ml 48073-6769 
Honolulu, HI 96817 (1I10) 551-8013 
(808) 547-6536 

National Legal Labonit~es,Jnc. 
KANSAS: Parentage te~lng '.' , 
Cross .Clinical Laboratories 2248 E. Mount Hope, ~ulte 103 
3433 Rainbow Extension Okemos, MI 48864 
Kan!!as City, KS 66103 (517) 349·3890 
(913) 677-3838 
Fax: (913) 677-2110 r MINNESOTA: 

Memorhll Blood Centets of 
LOUISIANA: Minnesota 
ReliaGene Technologies, Inc. Paternity Laboratory 
5525 Mounes SI., Suite 101 2304 Park Ave. South 
New Orleans, LA 70123 Minneapolis, MN 55404 
(504) 734·9700 (612) 871-3300 
Fax: (504)734-97117 

MISSISSIPPI: 
MAINE: Medical Genetics ConsultRnts 
Maine Medical Center Legal Genetics 
Research Institute 910 Washington Ave 
Immunogenetics Laboratory Ocean Springs, MS 39564 
125 John Robert.~ R('IlId, Suite 8 (601) 872·3680 
South Portland, ME 04106 

Scales Biological Labotatory (207) 761-9090 
220 Woodgate Drive, South 

MARVLAND: Brandon, MS 39042 
Cellmark Diagnostics (604) 825-3211 
20271 Goldenrod Lane 
Suite 120 NEW JERSEY: 
Gennantown, MD 20876 Clinical Testing and Research 
(301) 428-4980 20 Wilsey Square 

Ridgewood, NJ 07450 
Baltimore Rh Typing (201) 652-2088 
Laboratory 
400 West Franklin Street NEW YORK: 
Baltimore, MD 2120 I SUNY Health Science Center 
(30 I) 225-9595 at Syracuse 

Parentage Testing l.:aboratory 
MASSACHUSETTS: 750 E. Adams Street 
CBR Laboratories, Inc. Syracuse, NY 137.10 
Parentlige Te!>ting (315) 464·4775 
800 Huntington Ave. . 
Boston', MA 02115-6399 

Fax: (315) 464-6'175 

(617) 731-6470 NORTH CAROLINA: 

University of Massachusetts 
tilbCorp 
1440 York Court Ext. 

Medical Center, Tissue: Burlington, NC 272"9 
Typing Laboratory (910) 584-5171 
55 Lake Ave., North Fax: (910) 531P212 
Worchester, MA 01655 
(508) 856·2428 

Duke University Medical Center 
Transrusion 'lervices 
P.O. Box 2928 
Durham, NC 27710 
(919) 684-301\9 

01110: 
Gene!!creen 
NationAl Paternity LAboratories 
5698 Sprlngooro Pike 
Dayton, OB 4.H49 
(513) 294·097.3 

Genetlca DNI\ Laboratories, Inc. 
8740 Montgomery Road 
Cincinnati, on 45236 
(800) 433·6848 
Fax: (513) 985·9983 

DNA Diagnostics Center 
205·C Corporate Court 
Fairfield,OH 45014 
(513) 881-7805 

Medical College Of Ohio 
Department of Pathology 
DNA Profiling LAboratory 
3000 Arlington Ave. 
P.O. Box 10008 
Toledo, OH 43699 
(419) 31\1-5636 

OKLAHOMA: 
H.A.Chllpmlln Institute of 
MediCl\1 Genetics 
Children's Medical Center 
5300 E. Skelly Drive 
Tulsa, OK 74135 
(918) 628-6363 

Sylvan N. Goldman Center 
Oklahoma Blood Institute 
Parentage Testing 
1001 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 
(405) 239-7659 

OREGON: 
American Red Cross 
Blood Services 
Pacific·Northwest Region 
3131 North Vancouver Ave. 
P.O. Box 3200 
Portl!Uld, OR 97208 
(503) 280-1449 

RHODE ISLAND 
Rhode: Island Blood Center 
Parentage Testing Laboratory 

_405 Promenllde Skeet 
Providenr:~, RT 02908 
(401) 453-8363 

OD"·S~ Supplement (01196) 
mlA l e'!<Ii"l! Info Sh~ 



i SOUl'UDAKOTA: 
! Identity Geneties, Inc. 

1 2308 6th Street Ea..c;t 
i P.O. Box S08 
• Brookings. SO 57006 i (60S) 697-5300 
1 

! 
t TENNESSEE: 
" ! University of Tennessee 
l 
~ Medical Center at Knoxville 
1 Parentage Testing Lab 
{ 1924 Alcoa Highway, 0-108 
j Knoxville, TN 37920-6999 'I 
~ (61 S) 5"4-90113 i 

j Gene Proof Technologies 

1 187 Graylynn Drive 

J 
Nashville, TN 37214 

, (615) 889-0444 
~ Fax: (615) 889-5982 
1 
1 

Molecular Pathology Laboratory 
907 E. Lamar 

i Alexander Parkway ~ 
Maryville, TN 37804 

} (615) 981-2332 

i TEXAS: , 
~ Genescreen 

] 2600 Stemmons Fwy 
" Sliite 133 
~ 

i Dallas, TX 75207 

1 
(214) 631-8152 

S(luth Texas Blood i & Tissue Center 
1 6211 TH Center j , San Antonio, TX 78201 

~ (210) 731-5558 

Ix The Methodist Hospital 

I HistolClinical Immunology Lab 
6535 Fannin , 
Fondren Brown Bldg. , 

j , 5th Floor. Rm 53S 
j Houston, TX 71030 , 
~ (7t3p90-3127 ~ 
1 

I Univ~rsity of North Texas 
" 

Health Science Center , , 
l Fort Worth 

~ DNA Identity Laboratory 
3500 Camp Bowie Blvd. 
Fort Worth. TX 16101 
(817) 735-5014 

Bexar County Hospital District 
Parentage Testing Laboratory 
4502 Medical Drive 
San Antonio, TX 78229 
(210)616-2800 

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS 
APPROVED DNA TESTING tAiJORA TORIES 

UTAII! 
Unlveristy of Utah 
DNA Diagnostic Lab 
Eccles Institute of Human 
Genetics 
10 North 2030 Ellst. RM 7400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112 
(801) 581·8334 
Fax (801) 585-3876 

VIRGINIA: 
Fairfax Identity Lahoralories 
Genetics and IVF Institute 
3025 HII11"ker Court. Suite 203 
Fairfax, Y A 22031 
(703) 69~-3919 

Diagnostic Molecular 
Pn{hnlogy LRb 

" UV A Health Sciences Center 
P.o. Box 168 
Charlottesville, V A 22908 
(804) 982·0973 

WASHINGTON: 
Genelex Corporation 
2203 Airport Way South 
Suite 350 
Seattle, WA 98134 
(206) 382-9591 

WISCONSIN: 
The Blood Center of 
S. E. Wisconsin, Inc. 
Parentage Testing Laboratory 
P.O. Box 2178 
Milwaukl'.e, WI 53201-2178 
(414) 937-6198 

American Red Cross 
Badger Region 
4860 Sheboygan Ave. 
p,o. Box 5905 
Madison, WI 53705-0905 
(608) 233-9300 

.) 
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Htfdng dfin thti nghi~m mau theo !di truy'en hQc DNA 

Chtidng trlnh ra di c6 tr~t ttl Hoa Ky (ODP) 

Nhi1ng ngtidi bao trQ t~llIcia Ky etla dc dudng ddn ODP d5 bi ttt chai cil'p thi tht!c di dan 

(hay di~n ti nan hi ttt ch6i) theo kho?tn 221(g) ella Lu~t Di Tru v~ Nh~p Tich Hoa Ky vi 

kMng chting minh dlicjc mai lien h~ co tha yeu c'!\u ducjc thli' nghi~m mau theo di truy'en 

hQc DNA n(fu khong con c:kh nfto kh:ic d~ chtlng mlnh m6i lien M ri'!ty. C;1c mAu mau 

ducjc Itry ttt ngt/di bad tril tqJ Boa Ky, dudng ddn nglidi VI~t Nam v~ ne'u c'!tn, cha mt; ho~c 
anh chi em ctta dtldng ddn. Cac ke't qmi !;e dlicjc ph~n Hch bdi m¢t phbng thl nghl~m dUQc 

chll'p thu~n t~i Boa Ky. M¢t vicn Chl'tc I~nh ~t! ho~c di tru Hoa Ky se xem x~t cac kift qua 

n'!\y vl\ chlfp thu~n ddn xin thi tht!c h()~c gil? nguyen qU9e't dinh ttl c~6i llan d1\u. 

Cac dudng ddn ho~c nhunr, ngt/efi hao Ire} I~i Iloa Ky co trach nhi~m phai trei trudc mQi phi 

f~n clIO vi~c thtt np,hi~m n~y va khong co r,i hao dam 11\ hl} sd se dticjc ch~p thu~n sau khi 

vi~c thtt nghi~m <lit ho~m t~t. Vi~c thtt nghi~m ~C do mQl phong (.hi nghi~m mau thco di 

(nty'en hQc DNA da dliQc chi(p (hll~rt thlli)c lIi¢p fI9i cac Ngan lUmp, Mau Iloa Ky (AARm 

thtle hi~n t~i lIoa Ky (xin xcm <tanh s:kh dinh kem). Mliu cua during ddn ngudi Vi~t Nam 

sc lhfe}c nh!in vicn n~nh Vi~n Che} nAy l:fy t~i Vi~t Nam vdi !;t,i cQng tac etla ODP. Vi~c tlni 

nghi~m mau thea di truy~n: hQc DNA do nglidi baa tr<;f d~ xtidng !;e du<;fc lhtlc hi~n nhu sau: 

• Ngtidi hao tre} lien I~c vdi mQt trong cac phong lhi nghi~m dii dUQc ch5'p fh\l~n co ten 

trong danh saeh dinhkem va s~p x9P d~ nh~n tlli xc( nghi91l1 rt;Iau dll tnt ti~n tni<1c gili 

dll'n nDr tl1f~O <lla chi ~all: 

ODP-DNA Testing 

American Emhas!;y nox 58 

APO AP 96546 

11Of1C 

~OP-DNA Testing 

127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th PI. 

Sathorn Tai Road 
nangkok, 10120 Thailand 

• Ngtldi bao tnj se dli<;1c Hfy mau theo st! htidng d~n ella mQt phong thi nghi~m da dticjc 

chlfp tllU~n thuQc Hi~p HQi cac Ngiln liang Mau Hoa Ky. 

• Ngtidi bao (rQ va dltdng ddn co (rclch nhi~m Ira cac chi phi ~all day: 

I. Phi tan cho t(li xCi np,hi~m llIall, cac tlttl tl,1c thli' nghi~m va vi~c chuy~n tui n'liy eMn 

Rangkok vii Itt Thanh Ph(i' IIA Chi Minh dfi'n phonp, thi nghi¢m (tr:i Ii~n cho phong 

thf nghi~m). 

2. Phf t~n Hfy mau (llidng dlidnp, 10 My kim) va phf Inn cht,lp hinh (hfdng dtidng 5 My 
kim). Xin Ira h~ng (i~n Vi¢t Nam cho n~nh Vi~n Cluj Ray lut l5'y mau. 

• Nglidi hao Irq yell diu phong thi nghi¢m g('1i cho ODP mQt hao dlli gdi d'p tfl'c eta tra 
Inicle htiu phi dmg v<1i ((Ii xcI np;hi¢m mnll. 

ODP-54 VN 
DNA Te.~t info 
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e Khi nh~n dliqc tlli xet nghi¢m malt ella phong Ihi nghi¢rn gc)i tle'~ ttl I loa Ky, onp 5r 
s:lp xC'p m.,! hurli h~n da Iffy malt. f)tirtng ddn so dtiQc thOng bao v'e ngay gid va dia 

dil~m dm huOi hyn b~nR tli¢n lin. Pluii t:hi\c chifn I:' ODP cO din chi Ii~n l~c chrnh xnc 

ct'rn dltdng ddn tl}i Vi¢L Nom. 

• Vao ngay dil ffn dinh, dudng cldn sc duqc yau diu xu5t ldnh cac gi5y td sau day tntdc 
khi Hfy matt: 

1. H¢ ehie'u CQng Haa X5 HQi Chu Nghia Vi~t Nam 
2. Chttng minh nhan dan do COng Boa X§ HOi Chti. Nghia Vi~t Nam dip 

3. Ban ehlnh giAy khai sinh ho~c trich l'.Ic khai sinh 
4. s6 ti~n tudng dudng 15 My kim eho chi phi 15y mau va eh~p hlnh (Xin tra bing ti'en 

Vi~t Nam cho B~nh Vi~n Chq Ray) 

Ntfu ulidng ddn khong th~ co m~t t~i huOi httn thl ph.ii hao eha Van Phang ODP t~i 
Thanh PhiS' lIb ChI Minh theo dia chi: 

184 Bis Pasteur 

Qu~n I 
Thanh PhO H(} Chi Minh 

• Mi)t nhan vicn ODP se cluing kil!n vj~c 15y mati. SCi e6 cht;tp hlnh dd I~p Iy lich dla 

dtidng ddn. 

• Vicn chtle ODP sc gdimfill mau trtle tie'p v'e phbng Ihi nghi~m l<Ji I10a Ky qua dich v~ 
lh\i cff' p uk. 

Sau khi phOn tach, phong thr nghi~m '1i Hoa Ky se chuyan dc kC't qua uS ha~m tfft tn!c tiC'p 

dE{n OOP. M¢t vien chtlc llinh st! ho~c di Ir(, se ntu x~t cac k~t qua. Ng'u d.c ke't qua chttng 

minh co lien h~ nhtt yeu dIu va nhung di~u h5t hrjp I~ khnc (feu (lttqc giai quy5t thi quy6t 

djnh bac bb then khmln 22l(g) se dtiqc Imy h6. Neu cae kC't ql1~l khong chlrng minh (hi<jc 

mO'i Ii@n h~ nhl! y(!u diu thl thi thlfr. 5e khOng dltc;lC dp. ODP se co thti baa cho ngudi bao 
Irq va dltdng don hiC't quyC't dlnh cuiS'i dmg. 

ODP·54 VN 
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· . 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPAR1URE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.'OOR P,ANJABHUM BUIlDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAl ROAD, B/INGKOK 10120, TEl. (662) 205-dOOJ EXT. GDP. FAX: (662) 287·2337 

Date: __ ?~c.:~~ -(3. . 9 ~-

l1lil; leller rerers to the DNA test requ('sled in connection with issuance of a US immigrant vis:l 
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named ahove. The inrormation checked rdnl{'$ to 
Ihis casco 

D DNA testing must he arranged hy Ihe US sponsor. Tnstmclions for this process are nltached. 
along with a list of lahoratories appmved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposes. 
PJense write to OOP at the rolfowing address ir you have any questions regarding this 
pmcedure: 

ODP-DNA T~tln~ 
American F:mhll<;!;Y nox 5H 
APO AP96546 

or 
onp DNA Testing 
127 PnnJnhhmn nldg. 9th FJ. 
Salhorn Tal Road 
)Jo.M~~1<, 10120 111aU:md 



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPAR1URE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.'Oori PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEl. (662) Xl5-mJ EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2:l37 

o I (lC OIJP offtce has received n~sulls of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with 
the (1)1' application of the pcrson named ahovc. TIle tcst did not conclusively cstahlish that 
Ihe requisilc rcl:ltionship hdwccn pelitioner and visa hencficiary exists. The original denial is 
thcrefore upheld. 

[J Other: ___ ._._ .. ~ ..... _____ _ 



· . 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.QOR' PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD, BANGkOk 10120. ltL (662) 205-dOOJ EXT. ODP, ~AX: (662) 287-2~37 

Date: __ ?±C}~~ '7 ~.' 

Applicant 

Cn~c II: _ 

111is letler refets to the DNA test rcqu('sled in conncction with issn:mce of a US immigrant visa 
(or derivalivc refugee stalus) to the applicant nall1('d ahove. The information checked relales 10 

Ihis cn~c_ 

o DNA tcsting must he arranged hy the US sponsor. Jnslmctions for this proccss Me altached. 
along with a list of lahoralories approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposes, 
Please write 10 onp at the following address if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

ODP-DNA Te.c;ting 
Amerlcnn F.mhac;~y nOll: 5ft 
APO AP96546 

or 
ODP DNA Te.c;flng 
J 27 PnnJnhhum nJdg. 9th VI. 
Safhorn Tal Road 
'att~ko1c. 10120 n,al1and 



DlidnJ; ddn: ____ ~ ______________ _ 

IIi) sd s(): ')\:' chi: ___________________ < 

Thli n'ny co Ii~n qunn <li'n vi~c III1'i nr.hi~m mfill th~n eli Iruy'Cn hQc DNA <lli!)c y~1I dlll tht/c hi~n <Tn x(\1 

cffp Ihi Iht!e <Ii dan' Ion Ky (hny diQn Ii nan) cho dlidnr. ddn e6 tCn Iren dily. Nhitng (honr. tin tlil (hiqe 
danh tlffu c6 lien quan tdi tn/dng h<;lp nhy. 

o ViQc Ihli n~hi~m m~lI thco dl trtly~1l hQe DNA phai do ngtirli hao It? t~i 110a Ky dp x(1'p. C;le 

hli(lnr. cI~n cho vi~r. nfiy (hi<;le dinh k~m theo c1!\y dmp, vtll hitnp, ItQf k~ de phonp, 1M np,hi~11I eta 
(hil)t: ph~p 1i~1l hanh die enOe flut nr,hi~m mfiu Ihco di lruybn hQc DNA dri dfll lh! HIl!e di dill1. 
Nlfll m\l~n hilft vb Ihtl tl,1C nhy, xin Onp,lt3h. !iiln I~e vdi OOP qlm elia chi sail <lily: 

oop- DNA Tc!:linr. 

American Embassy nox 5n Iwic 
APO AP 96!l-16 

ODP-f)NA TC!lting 

127 Pnnjahhum nldg. 9th FI. 

Safhorn T<li flmHI 

Banr.kok, 1017.0 Thniland 

o Van Phonp, ODP d5 nh~n dUQC kat qu;i th,'( lll:llI Ihco di Irlly'hn ItQc DNA rna (}ngln?t dii dp xe'p 

thco <lffl1 xin OOP cho d,idnp, don co H')n Itf~1l d!ly. ViOc tint l1p.hi~tn kht\nr. dutng minh dticjc lutli 
lien hQ din Ihii!t phai cn git1rt ngti('ti dttng xin va ngl(iJi clttQc cifp thj lht,ie. Do do, quy~f <ljnlt hac 
hl) han (t'nll vfln (hlqe v,ili nguy~n. 

D Cae IhOng tin khac: 

--------------------_. __ ... _ .. _--------------_._----

------------<---<--<-----------

OIW ')(, VN 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

", OF; THE UN1TED'STATESOF AMERICA 

~ i We. ~ '.,.", areunab~ to approve your applicatio,n for refugee resettlemeDt. admission, tQ, the Ulited 
~.: .. , .~ • .,"" l: ...... 

To be resettled in the United States as r* refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory'definitfon of 
'., 'wlugee COObiined in' section 101(l)(42) of the Inlmigration and NationalJty Act (lNA).~ as amcD1ed. 

, , 

~ Refugee status CM be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible clailn ofpenecution or a welJ­
fOunded fear'of persecution on account of race, ·,eUgion. nationality. membership In a particular social 
group. or politieaJ opinion.' AddidonaIly. all applicants for refugee status In the United States must 
establish Chat they are not precluded froPl entry into the Uni~ States under other sections of law. 

''During your Interview with an officer of the United States Immfgration' and Naturalizalion Service (INS). 
, your claim to' ha\iftg been persecuted or having a weU.;fouDded fear Of persecutiorr ..... as reVtewed 'At that 

time, you were given the oppottOnity to present evidenCe. documentadon. and/or an accumutadoil of 
, . detaiJthrough verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim ~f, persecution or a 

well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and Surrounding . - . +', , I ~ \\ •. , 

circumstances. it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached Jetter). .' ., 

3)0 W~ are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under tile Public·Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

la)O Manied sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have ap{l'Oved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is wilting to ~~ traIl$(XKUtion 
~tS. and whO demonstrates that helsbe"haSu..eOnaDclaI aJ,Uity to support theparol~ to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

. .' .. 

lb)O Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only jf they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and dem~ that tIley 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)0 Unmanied children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are al10wed to accompany their parents to the United States only if tile 
children are under the age of twenty-one. - , 

3d)0 l2ebA~ ~c?'-.Ld £..~ 

, ... 

~(1J.:::.6/A..) 
v;;,. clulc S6 Di Tni Nluip O( Va Nhiip Tich Hoa Kj . .' 
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.. 
so Di TRU NHAP cel VA 'NHAP TicH HOA KY 

1) ChUng toi rd; tilc chUng to; khong the'chlip thuf.m ddn xin t! nQll ta; dJnh cd tfJ; Hoa Kj cUao"glBtI 
dW!c. 

; ";l'f>ii»!c tCu,dpth·cd tI!lHDa Kj nh"~t ngdhi 'i nf}'l. n$tIiJiMP dOn phtli ~i dU iI:uth nghi6 do I. pn8p 
qui d!,,~,ve'ngulJ! t~ F" co trong dieAu khoan IOl(a)(42) cua Vf}O Lutfl Vi Trn Nh~ Cli Va N¥p Tifh d6 
~ Ix) sung sUa dOL 

'" ''' .. ' .., .' '~ ,. . 

. r.'· ~ti nan 'Chi co tJai ~ chOP thu4n neutftguhi nop dtJn dtla ra nh,b,g ld; khai b~ nglhjc dO!. iJOng lin 
c4Y. hoiC·nJuiilg ltJ so bi ngulk dDi tMY r~ vi'li dOcmmg tac. ton giao. qu1X: tich. hOi vihr cuA nhling 
nMm hoi hop dOc bilt. hoac phlll b;;u y kib. chilah tn. The';' voo iId, nhiing ngitiJi noj, ddn xiii Ii nan t:I' 

, Hoa Ky phiu.chiJie6 minh khOng bi loai ra khOi sd nhlip cu Hoa Ky do nhang dieu lwit'/chdc nrl&" . 

Trong kh! 4,* pMng va;, b3i Vi2~ ~h~ S§ D..i 'Trn ~h~ C~ Va Nh~ r.~h (J!lS). 'nh~g lii !'Jm; vf S'~7 
;.: ~ dQi va SIlIo s4 bi ng,,& dtiitMy ro dil dti& duyet rei laL Ngay luc dO, Ong(Ba dO. (X} cO h?i de 

., " 'lifJ l1c:iftg cJUlng. ,Q;'Uiu. va ;u.ung chi titi gOp"hat quO l6i ch:t:.g vinhung sU kiln,hoiic hoOn cJnh a;:t 
. w/ tUc thhn cho lOi 1du1.i b~ ngt¥c t1ii horJc sri 10 s~ b~ ngrilJc iliii thay ro. .' . 

'.SOiikhl ilO ri~ :tet can tMn sf! trldng ttinh vinlubrg st11ci& vd hotln cdnh xung quanh. chUng 18i da'" 
,,~: 'qUye; 4,inh rlbzi' 'i1ngIBa 1chdng hpi du tie'll chua;, t! nqn.· , 

2) OngIBa au tieu chuolr theo di~n Tf!m Vung ylpong lch (PIP) (coi IhJ d;nh kim). 

3) lCh.mg to; khfmg thi du1p thu4n do" xin 1m dinh cd'wJo Hoa Kitheo diln Tam Vung vi'cBng I~h (PIP) 
bbi v'J O"ngIBd khOng hOi du tieu chuan da duhc chi'diJ.Iz sau day: . .. . . 
3a) Con tr~i'v~ con gdi da co gia dlnh (cuD. c~u cli; tq.o vien da-dU9c chap thu9n la nguh~ ti nqnj phla 

co dOn xin dQ dUDe chap thlldn do anh em hoile than nhan gan, hie;' dang crl ngu tai Hoa Ky "o'p 
boo ltinh cho ho hay cho vb/chong 110 va than nhan crmg ring thuan tra tien di chuytn' va chang' to " 
rang hi? co kho: nang tai chinh de 'cap du/;;ng cho ngudi tflm dung 'de 'boo dim ngdbi nay khong tro 
thanh gcinh nang cUa xa h~i. . . 

. ,' 3b)' Crlu,,'han vlen 'cua chinh ph~ Hoa Ky hoac cdc hang tu'khang du lii!.'u chuan ltinh trang ti nan co 
, thi dtJOc coi nhd la ngubi tam dung v(cong kh neU ho co anh em hoac Ihan nhan gan 'If/rn 'aa;,g cll 
ngu talHoa Kj ung thuan' trl; tien di chuyen va chiuig to'rdilg ho 'cd 1c1ui nang tai' chinh de cap 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

3c) Nh,b,g nglib; con dOc than CUll cllu nhan vien CUll clli~h ph,] Hoa Ky ~oac cae hang tu) da'd/Jbc chap 
thuan JQ ngtio; tam'dung v{cong ich. chi 'duoc phep di tlleo cha me toi Hoa Ky neil nhlmg ngu'6i con 
ncr; drioi 21 tuiJi. . . 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
(XiTl coi b(ln ~ich tie:,g A 'h d mat sau) 

, .. 
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Pa2es Removed (MedicaD 

jyage(s) was/were removed from the file of tAo \-\OA,\lG~::r N t+ 
( VI \ I 1<: '" c W N ) and placed into the Restricted/Reserved files due to containing 
Medical records. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: :sAN u A" '-{ CXI+
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